

HB0813/405669/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 813
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Zucker” and substitute “Zucker, and Howard”; in line 2, after “Expanding” insert “Credit and”; and in line 3, after “with” insert “Intellectual and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 4 and 12, in each instance, after “Expanding” insert “Credit and”; and in lines 5 and 13, in each instance, after “with” insert “Intellectual and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 16, after “Expanding” insert “Credit and”; and in line 17, after “with” insert “Intellectual and”.

On page 2, strike beginning with the first “the” in line 8 down through “(8)” in line 10; in line 11, strike “and”; and after line 11, insert:

“(8) the Assistant State Superintendent for Rehabilitation Services, or the Assistant State Superintendent’s designee;

“(9) the Secretary of the Maryland Department of Disabilities, or the Secretary’s designee;

“(10) the Director of the Developmental Disabilities Administration, or the Director’s designee;

“(11) the Chair of the Maryland Commission on Disabilities, or the Chair’s designee; and”;

(Over)

in line 12, strike “(9)” and substitute “(12)”; in line 13, after “with” insert “an intellectual or”; in the same line, after “disability;” insert:

“(ii) one employer of individuals with intellectual or developmental disabilities;”;

in line 14, strike “(ii)” and substitute “(iii)”; in lines 15, 25, and 28, in each instance, after “with” insert “intellectual and”; and in lines 24 and 27, in each instance, after “of” insert “credit and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 26, after “options,” insert “pathways to meaningful credentials or gainful employment, as defined in regulations adopted under Title IV of the federal Higher Education Act, barriers,”.